
−60

−30

0

30

60

90

0 25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200 225 250
Age (Ma; GTS2012)

P
al

eo
la

tit
ud

e

Barbatacysta pilosa

Chytroeisphaeridia chytroeides

Chytroeisphaeridia hyalina

Glossodinium dimorphum

Hemiplacophora semilunifera

Nelchinopsis kostromiensis

Saturnodinium pansum

Scriniodinium crystallinum

Scriniodinium dictyotum

Scriniodinium pharo

Sepispinula ancorifera

Stephodinium coronatum

Trichodinium scarburghensis

Family Gonyaulacaceae, other


